VDMA 24 561标准钟罩
Bellhousings acc. to VDMA 24 561
• VDMA24 561标准尺寸
•  刚型/降噪型可选
•  替换方便
• Dimensions acc. to VDMA 24 561
•  Rigid and noise damping versions in
identical length

图4   带减振整体型钟罩，按照 VDMA 24 561 标准，合体无螺钉连接
Fig. 4    Monobloc-Bellhousings with noise damper, acc. to VDMA 24 561
Form fitting without screw joint
钟罩型号
Type of
bellhousing
E-Motor
电机机座
Frame size
功率
Power Shaftend Footbracket
D1 D2 D3 D4 d1 d2 d3 L L1 F G G1 H2
[kW]
D x I
[mm]
RV 160/80/... 71 0.25 14 x 30 PTFL160 160 130 110 110 21 107 – 80 13 4 9 M8 8.5
RV 160/90/... 0.37 90
RV 200/100/... 80 0.55-0.75 19 x 40 PTFL200 200 165 130 145 36 129 – 100 16 5 11 M10 12.5
RV 200/110/... 90 S+L 1.1-1.5 24 x 50 110
RV 200/118/... 118
RV 200/124/... 128 124
RV 200/140/... 140
RV 250/120/... 100 L 2.2-3 28 x 60 PTFL250 250 215 180 190 45 178 172 120 19 5 14 M12 14.5
RV 250/124/... 112 M 4 PTFS250 124
RV 250/128/... 128
RV 250/135/... 135
RV 250/148/... 172 148
RV 250/175/... 176 175
RV 300/144/... 132 S 5.5 38 x 80 PTFL300 300 265 230 234 50 222 217 144 20 5 14 M12 18
RV 300/150/... 132 M 7.5 PTFS300 221 150
RV 300/155/... 155
RV 300/168/... 220 168
RV 300/196/... 217 196
RV 350/188/... 160 M+L 11-15 42 x 110 PTFS350 350 300 250 260 41 236 231 188 26 6 18 M16 18
RV 350/204/... 180 M+L 18.5-22 48 x 110 53 234 204
RV 350/228/... 70 232 228 228
RV 350/256/... 90 230 226 256
轴径 支架

电机机座
Frame size
功率
Power
轴径
Shaftend
支架
Footbracket
D1 D2 D3 D4 d1
min
d1
min
d2 d3 L L1 F G G1 H2
D x I
[kW] [mm]
RV 400/204/... 200 L 30 55 x 110 PTFS400 400 350 300 300 50 50 265 260 204 26 6 18 M16 22
RV 400/228/... (DF350) 262 (DF350) 228
RV 400/256/... 50 259 283 256
RV 450/234/... 225 S 37 60 x 140 PTFS450 450 400 350 350 80 (DV400) 301 (DV400) 234 26 6 18 M16 20
RV 450/262/... 225 M 45 80 297 362 262
RV 450/285/... (DF401) 276 (DF401) 285
RV 450/315/... 315
RV 550/248/... 250 M 55 65 x 140 PTS5500 550 500 450 450 80 362 248 26 6 18 M16 20

电机机座
规格
Frame size
功率
Power
[kW]
轴径
Shaft end Dxl
[mm]
支架型号
Type of foot
bracket
D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 T L L1 L2 L3 N G G1 重量
Weight
[kg]
GG-RV250/175/… 112 M 4 28 x 60 GG-PTFS 250 250 215 180 190 40 176 10 175 19 14 5 4 14 M12 10.50
GG-RV300/144/... 132 S 5.5 38 x 80 GG-PTFS 300 300 265 230 234 50 222 10 144 20 16 5 4 14 M12 13.00
GG-RV300/196/... 132 M 7.5 75 218 196 15.00
GG-RV350/188/... 160 M+L 11 + 15 42 x 110 GG-PTFS 350 350 300 250 260 40 245 10 188 26 18 6 4 18 M16 20.50
GG-RV350/204/... 180 M+L 18.5 + 22 48 x 110 50 244 204 21.00
GG-RV350/228/... 65 243 228 22.00
GG-RV350/256/... 85 241 256 23.50
GG-RV400/204/... 200 L 30 55 x 110 GG-PTFS 400 400 350 300 300 45 284 10 204 26 20 6 4 18 M16 28.00
GG-RV400/228/... 283 228 28.50
GG-RV450/234/... 225 S 37 60 x 140 GG-PTFS 450 450 400 350 350 50 332 10 234 26 20 6 8 18 M16 36.00
GG-RV450/262/... 225 M 45 80 330 262 37.50
GG-RV550/248/… 250 M 55 65 x 140 GG-PTFS 550 550 500 450 450 80 431 10 248 26 20 6 8 18 M16 53.00
GG-RV550/265/... 280 S+M 75 + 90 75 x 140 430 265 53.50
GG-RV660/330/... 315 S+M+L 160 + 200 80 x 170 GG-PTFS 660 660 600 550 550 80 526 10 330 32 24 6 8 23 M20 86.00
GG-PT  钟罩
Bellhousings GG-PT
铸铁钟罩专门用于以下场合:
Bellhousings made of cast iron are especially